

2025 Scholarships Available for GFOAz Conference

The Government Finance Officers Association of Arizona (GFOAz) is awarding four scholarships to the state association's winter conference.

Award Amounts

GFOAz Winter Conference:

Four recipients will receive up to \$500 to be used toward reimbursement for: registration, lodging and travel.

Evaluation Criteria

- 1) Years of Public Sector Experience
- 2) Potential for Future Public Service (not about to retire or shift to private sector)
- 3) Financial Need
- 4) Strength of Application (cover letter, resume, supporting materials)
- 5) Participation in GFOAz Board and Committees
- 6) Diversity of Applicants
 - a. City/County/Fire District/State Agency/Rural Communities/Other
 - b. Active/Associate Members
- 7) Size of Agency
- 8) Scope of Job Responsibilities
- 9) Number of Times Applied/Received Scholarship
- 10) Educational Background

Application

Applicants must submit the following documents for consideration by the GFOAz Board of Directors:

- Completed application form
- Letter of interest (Please include reference to the 10 evaluation criteria areas here.)
- Resume

Conference Date

GFOAz Winter Conference February 26-28, 2025 Flagstaff, Arizona

Scholarship Deadline: January 31, 2025



Contact:

Government Finance Officers Association of Arizona

E-mail: <u>info@gfoaz.org</u> **Phone:** 602-258-5786 **Fax:** 602-253-3874

2025 GFOAz Scholarship Application Form

2025 di (ai Jiii	p ripplicati	OII I OI III		
Applying/Recommending for:	GFOAz Winte	GFOAz Winter Conference, February 26-28, Flagstaff, Arizona				
GFOAz Member?	Yes	No	How long?			
GFOA Member?	Yes	No	How long?			
Have you ever attended a GFOAz	Conference?		Yes	No		
Name of Applicant First Name			Last Name			
Job Title						
Organization or agency Div	ision or office					
Office address						
City		State				
Postal Code		Offi	ce Telephone			
E-mail address						
Note: Please supply an e-mail add	ress that you che	eck regula	arly. All correspond	ence from us will be sent	to this	

Please submit application to:

Government Finance Officers Association of Arizona (GFOAz) info@gfoaz.org